FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 10-96) REC 10-21 10-		06-03	-2002	Docket No. CNB/CO	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Charter Bank 5	(Rev. 10-96)			Γ Patent and Trademark Office	
Charter Bank	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: Plea	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Internal Address:	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State - Michigan [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other [] Jother [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 23, 2002 Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT V. VICKERS Internal Address: Street Address: VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG 50 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE City Cleveland State Ohio ZIP 44114 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Jassociation [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [Charter Bank 524.02				
[] General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership X] Corporation-State Ohio Other Other Other	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State - Michigan [] Other		City Cleveland State Ohio ZIP 44114 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No				
[X] Assignment	3 Nature of conveyance:		Ceneral Partnership		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 23, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] Yes [X] No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT V. VICKERS Internal Address: VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG 50 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235 Street Address: VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG 50 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Is assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):	5. Nature of conveyance.		[X] Corporation-State Ohio		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark registration No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT V. VICKERS Internal Address: Street Address: VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG 50 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235 A duplicate copy of this form instantialled OLIVEOUS ANNELS COPY OF THIS SPACE FC:441 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT V. VICKERS Internal Address: Street Address: VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG 50 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235 A duplicate copy of this form instituted of the property and signature. OJY2002 MAREST D0000045 1158344 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Execution Date: May 23, 2002				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT V. VICKERS Internal Address: Street Address: VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG 50 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT V. VICKERS Internal Address: Street Address: VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG 50 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235 OJ/2002 AMEDI 0000045 1158344 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,158,344		
Name: ROBERT V. VICKERS Internal Address: Street Address: VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG 50 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
Thernal Address: Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Street Address: VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG 50 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235 A duplicate copy of this form is attached ONOT USE THIS SPACE P. Statement and signature	Name: ROBERT V. VICKERS				
Street Address: VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG 50 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235 A duplicate copy of this form is attached O3/2002 Address: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Internal Address:]	3.41):\$_40.00	
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235 A duplicate copy of this form is attached O3/2002 MHEDI 0000045 1158344 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	50 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000			-	
FC:461 40.00 0P			ì •	e copy of this form is attached	
FC:461 40.00 0P	1 20:101 002.		THIS SPACE	general property 1 Tank	
O Statement and signature	FC:481 40.00 0P			<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true that correct and any attached copy		of the foundation information	this rough that arread a		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

of the original document.

ROBERT V. VICKERS

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charter Bank, a Michigan corporation, with a business address at 3058 First Street, Wyandotte, Michigan 48192 (hereinafter "Assignor Corporation"), has used and is using the name "CHARTER BANK" and variations and derivatives thereof (hereinafter "said Name") in connection with banking services;

WHEREAS, Charter One Financial, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with offices located at 1215 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring said Name;

NOW THEREFORE, for good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor Corporation hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Name including, but not limited to

- a) all common law and state law trademark and service mark rights associated with said Name;
- b) all federal trademark and service mark rights associated with said Name including United States Registration No. 1,158,344;
- c) all trade name or business name rights associated with said Name;
- all goodwill of the business symbolized by and/or associated with said Name including, but not limited to, the mark of United States Registration No. 1,158,344;
- e) all rights based upon use of said Name, and,
- f) all rights based upon the registration and/or listing of said Name with a government entity.

CHARTER BANK

Dy. —

Name: Robert M. Taylor

Title: Chairman, President & CEO

STATE OF

Michigan

RECORDED: 05/24/2002

SS

COUNTY OF

· Wayne

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of May

Notary Public

GLAUDIA M. GILPATRICK

Notary Public Wayne County, Michigan

My Commission Expires September 18, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0698